Category: 144 MHz, Single
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Call
OK2EZ
OK2GD
OK1RZ
OKITEH
OK1NPF
OKI1FIG
OK1PGS
OK1FC
0OK2BMJ
OK1VRY

. OK1VSJ]
. OK2IGG
. OK2DGB
. OK1IPU
. OK1ASA
. OK2BDS
. OK2SS]
. OK1USW
. OKIMWW
. OK1TRW
. OK1IA

. OK1UFF
. OK1VUB
. OK2VLT

. OK1DPV
. OKI1FHI
. OK1FEN
. OK2K

. OK2BSP
. OK2PVX
. OK2KG
. OK1MHJ
. OK1UDQ
. OK4MT
. OK1XKK
. OK6N

. OK2VIR
. OK1ANA

. OK2TKE
. OK2BFN
. OK7RB

. OK1FMP

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL

152284
150965
125474
94656
87054
76941
64756
57850
54830
50165
49673
44543
44532
44342
44271
40553
39422
38411
35548
34305
34049
32827
30762
30662
29994
29845
28581
27920
25206
25055
24206
24061
23600
23499
23148
22979
20896
20435
19931
19442
19359
19025
18457
18096
17720
17233
17047
16459
16338
15053
12464
12388
12304
11583

11575
11507
11054
10999

473
475
432
329
324
276
244
241
204
204
166
166
194
171
186
169
172
143
156
179
163
166
130
148
147
155
120
145
126
107
105
105
100
119
144
112

87

98
107

99

85

79

94
100
120

89

45
103

86

81

71

68

78

60

69
68
57
76

321.0
316.8
289.4
286.7
267.7
277.8
264.4
239.0
267.8
244.9
298.2
267.3
228.5
258.3
237.0
239.0
228.2
267.6
226.9
190.6
207.9
196.8
235.6
206.2
203.0
191.5
237.2
191.6
199.0
233.2
229.5
228.2
235.0
196.5
159.8
204.2
239.2
207.5
185.3
195.4
226.8
239.8
195.4
180.0
146.7
192.6
377.8
158.8
189.0
184.8
174.5
181.2
156.7
192.1

166.8
168.2
192.9
143.7

IN99BS
IN89BO
IN79PP
JO70FD
J070SQ
JO80DH
IN69RS
IN79CP
INS9UE
IN79FP
IN69IS
INS9IE
IN79RL
IN69IX
IN79SR
IN79WF
INSIWW
IN69UN
INS9EX
JO70HC
JO70WE
JO60XR
JO70KK
IN99CS
IN79FV
INSINV
IN79AC
IN79IX
IN79DW
IN79HA
JO70CH
IN69TS
JO80BJ
INSILX
JO70NA
JO70EE
IN78GR
IN99BL
JO70NO
IN99IP
IN79IX
JO70GS
JO70NB
IN99CR
IN99AK
IN99AC
IN89JI
JO70UD
JO70NO
JO70QP
JO70FS
INS9WH
IN99DS
JO80AH

Joeod

JN89UC
JO60RC
JO70GC

270
825
709
320
830
575
380
562
480
430
500
300
700
825
585
400
270
670
356
261
230
703
290
239
450
777
450
435
400
525
210
420
380
330
331
230
650
500
220
324
400
500
228
327
680
830
550
268
280
450
560
?
275
305
1150
412
?
215

ODX QRB Err. % Power
2.0 1800 W
7.3 1000 W

102V
LZ9A
LZ9A
URSBFX
T1AXE
F5SE
UW5Y
YT1X
102V
ISPVA
YT4B
102V
PAOPVW
G8P
YU1BT
ISPVA
ISPVA
YT1X
YT1X
ISPVA
T™M2W
ISPVA
ISPVA
DKOBN
ISPVA
ISPVA
YT4B
ISPVA
ISPVA
5P5T
ISPVA
F5SE
ISPVA
ISPVA
9A0V
HBIGF
DLOLN
DI6XH
DR5T
5P5T
ISPVA
YT4B
ISPVA
ISPVA
IQ3RO
LZ9A
T™M2W
ISPVA
HBIFAP
TM9A
TM9A
DAOFF
ISPVA
YT4B

S59ABC
LZ9A
PA1T
9A0V

878
888
931
802
918
890
719
755
815
692
811
757
735
815
825
679
816
770
707
744
686
804
784
746
719
785
692
732
721
677
761
698
806
788
621
590
623
559
580
725
732
826
748
810
651
762
728
770
561
609
550
581
817
734

465
775
575
652

3.1

200 W

1.8 1500 W

24
6.8
4.3
9.7
0.6
4.6
2.9
0.0
4.5
9.3
12.6
6.4
8.2
5.9
8.3
7.3
8.8
3.5
0.7
9.1
10.8
15.1
7.2
11.5
1.2
6.3
6.2
6.2
0.6
2.7
7.8
1.7
1.3
5.7
18.0
6.2
9.8
4.5
3.0
4.0
6.3
6.4
6.2
12.5
9.1
4.1
3.4
2.5
7.4
34.1

14.3
4.1
5.2

14.4

80 W
350 W
300 W
500 W
100 W
300 W
100 W
300 W
100 W

0 W
100 W

70 W
100 W

50 W
400 W
100 W
500 W

80 W
100 W

70 W
200 W

40 W
100 W

50 W

50 W
100 W
200 W
100 W

50 W

50 W
300 W
100 W

50 W

50 W
180 W

50 W

90 W
100 W

50 W

90 W

50 W

20 W

50 W

50 W

50 W
100 W

50 W

80 W
100 W

30w

50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W

Antenna
2x14+8x6el.DK7ZB
2 x 13el. YU7EF
2x foft
10el DK7ZB, 4el OK1KRC
2*7el DK7ZB
4x4 DK7ZB
10 el.PAOMS
2xGW4CQT
12 el. DL6WU
6x6 el.

4 x 7 EL. DK7ZB
7el

7 el YAGI
6.el DK7ZB
2x16el.FOFT
10el.DK7ZB
8el.DK7ZB
4x7el. DK7ZB
7 el. DK7ZB
Yagi 11 el.
18 el M2

8 el. YAGI + 7 el. QUAD
PAOMS

28el OK2SS
16 EL. FOFT
9el

13 el. yagi
16 el. Yagi
DK7zB
PAOMS

9el FOFT

14 el. DK7ZB
9el FOFT
13el.DK7ZB
7 el. DL6WU
M2 12el,
10el.yagi
6.el

YU7EF
10el.DK7ZB
gw4cqt
9ele.Yagi

10 el Yagi
1x18LY M-square
10el

8 el. YAGI
7el DK7ZB
DL6WU

FOFT

Yagi 2 x 3 WL
9el. Yagi
7ely
DK7ZB+KRC
PAOMS

5 el. Yagi
6el yagi

yagi 5 el.

5Y + vertical



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2GD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1RZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1TEH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1NPF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2IGG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1IPU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ASA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BDS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1USW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2VLT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK7L.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2ZNT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ISB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1AXG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FQK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MTZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DMV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2POI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1AHO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DPV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BSP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MHJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK4MT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1XKK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK6N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2VIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2TKE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BFN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK7RB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/01OK1FMP.htm

59.
60.
61.
62. OK2LL
63.

64. OK6JP
65.
66.

67.
68.

69.
70.

71.
72,

73.

74.

75.
76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.

86.
87.
88.

89.
90.

91.
92. OK1JC

93. OK3J]S

64 163.8 JO70WG
45 233.1 JOSOCI
38 251.8 IN69UJ
63 145.2 JOS0OB
74 120.3 IN99DN
73 121.3 JO70EA
77 114.8 IN79VW
63 134.0 JO70ND
37 214.8 IN88WX
56 141.5 JO70CN
49 161.3 IN89ID
36 218.9 IN78FX
49 144.7 JO60WP
50 137.6 JO70SL
54 125.3 IN89IT
45 149.6 IN99IN
46 137.7 IN79ET
49 121.6 IN89CX
51 112.0 IN89RX
44 122.5 JO70SL
63 84.4 IN79IW
26 201.1 IN79PQ
43 111.0 JO70DB
24 185.2 IN79FP
40 107.8 IN89PT
38 91.2 JO70CO
30 107.5 INS9WW
34 88.3 JO70EO
22 129.9 IN89GF
27 99.9 JO70DB
26 64.9 JO70GD
11 87.3 IN790Q

w U1 o

64.3 IN69QS
74.8 JO70SL
100.3 JOSOQD

270 9A0V
600 F8KID
560 ISPVA
1491 S59R
540 UWS5Y
361 HBOFAP
320 DR2X
189 DKOBN
700 LZ9A
260 HAG6W
293 9A4CW
382 UWSY
200 HA5KDQ
430 HA6W
586 HA9IB
380 DL5YM

? HG6Z
? DFOYY

520 DAOFF
430 HA6W
420 SN9D
400 DKOBN
328 9A1IN
320 9A1N
620 DLOGTH
389 OE5BGN

? HASIB

225 OE6KME
265 DFOYY

? OM3W

260 OL7M
480 DGSNCO
330 SN7L
450 OK1KQH

? OM6A

620
752
654
420
373
479
460
524
756
531
450
642
504
446
418
474
455
351
536
446
334
538
560
513
471
205
399
282
429
293
137
253
189
120
154

8.3
0.0
3.6
13.1
6.0
10.2
4.2
2.8
4.9
3.7
0.7
7.7
6.8
2.4
34.1
27.3
10.0
22.0
13.6
4.1
28.7
5.6
0.0
6.8
4.5
3.3
17.5
15.9
9.3
27.2
14.7
10.8
19.7
12.7
0.0

50W 7elY
50 W 15el Cue Dee
50 W 12.element
25 W 4El Yagi
80 W 7 el yagi
50 W 2el. yagi
50 W HB9CV
50 W GW4CQT
50 W 10 el,YAGI
3 W PAOMS
5W 6el.Yagi
50 W PAOMS 10el.Y
90 W 7 el.Yagi
5W 4.el.Yagi
10 W 7EL DK7ZB
90 W 7el.DK7ZB
20 W 9el.Yagi
25 W hb9cv
100 W FOFT 9el.
5W 4.el.Yagi
125 W X-200N
100 W 5 el Yagi
5W 4 el Yagi
30 W 5el.
20 W HBOCV
2 W 5 elements YAGI
100 W 6el.DK7ZB
20 W Yagi 5 elements
50 W 5 el. Yagi
50 W 5el
50 W X300N
80 W 5el.yagi
50 W ECO300
50 W vert. bila hil
20 W Yagi 445 DK7ZB 3m

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
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Call
OK1NPF
OK2BMJ
OK1VSJ
OK2DGB
OK1IPU
OK1ASA
OK2BDS
OK2SS]
OK1USW
OK1TRW

. OK1UFF
. OK1VUB
. OK2VLT
. OK2ZNT
. OK1IAP

. OK1VAM
. OK1DRX
. OK1VBN
. OK1ISB

. OK1AXG

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL

87054
54830
49673
44532
44342
44271
40553
39422
38411
34305
32827
30762
30662
29845
28581
27920
25206
25055
24061

23600

324 267.7
204 267.8
166 298.2
194 228.5
171 258.3
186 237.0
169 239.0
172 228.2
143 267.6
179 190.6
166 196.8
130 235.6
148 206.2
155 191.5
120 237.2
145 191.6
126 199.0
107 233.2
105 228.2

100 235.0

J070SQ
INSOUE
IN69IS
IN79RL
IN69IX
IN79SR
IN79WF
INSOWW
IN69UN
JO70HC
JO60XR
JO70KK
IN99CS
INSONV
IN79AC
IN79IX
IN79DW
IN79HA
IN69TS

JO80B]

830
480
500
700
825
585
400
270
670
261
703
290
239
777
450
435
400
525
420

380

ODX QRB Err. % Power

I1AXE
102v
YT4B
PAOPVW
G8P
YU1BT
I5PVA
I5PVA
YT1X
ISPVA
ISPVA
ISPVA
DKOBN
ISPVA
YT4B
I5PVA
I5PVA
5P5T
F5SE

I5PVA

918
815
811
735
815
825
679
816
770
744
804
784
746
785
692
732
721
677
698

806

24
0.6
2.9
4.5
9.3
12.6
6.4
8.2
5.9
7.3
3.5
0.7
9.1
15.1
7.2
11.5
1.2
6.3
6.2

0.6

80 W
100 W
100 W
100 W

90 W
100 W

70 W
100 W

50 W
100 W

80 W
100 W

70 W

40 W
100 W

50 W

50 W
100 W
100 W

50 W

Antenna
2*7el DK7ZB
12 el. DL6WU
4 x 7 EL. DK7ZB
7 el YAGI
6.el DK7ZB
2x16el.FOFT
10el.DK7ZB
8el.DK7ZB
4x7el. DK7ZB
Yagi 11 el.
8 el. YAGI + 7 el. QUAD
PAOMS
28el OK2SS
9el
13 el. yagi
16 el. Yagi
DK7ZB
PAOMS
14 el. DK7ZB

9el FOFT



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/01OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK6JP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1CMA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1AMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK5MN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK5YY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2PSC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK8KM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2MEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ODX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1XHD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1HCG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2SEX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BSH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2PGO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DBE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ANV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1JAH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1CVP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1JC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK3JS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1NPF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1IPU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ASA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BDS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1USW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2VLT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2ZNT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ISB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1AXG.htm

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42,

43.

44,
45.
46.
47. OK2LL
48.

49. OK6JP
50.

51.
52.
53.

54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.
69.

70.
71.
72.

73.
74.

75.
76. OK1JC

77.

23499
22979
20896
20435
19442
19359
19025
18457
18096
17720
17233
17047
16459
16338
15053
12464
12388
12304
11583
11575
11507
11054
10999
10545
10534
9605
9210
8979
8930
8919
8506
7984
7981
7954
7916
7141
6928
6819
6777
6379
6005
5761
5433
5254
4815
4470
4350
3505
3254
3035
2880
2724
1713
971
588
379

304

119
112
87
98
99
85
79
94
100
120
89
45
103
86
81
71
68
78
60
69
68
57
76
64
45
38
63
74
73
77
63
37
56
49
36
49
50
54
45
46
49
51
44
26
43
24
40
38
30
34
22
27
26
11

196.5
204.2
239.2
207.5
195.4
226.8
239.8
195.4
180.0
146.7
192.6
377.8
158.8
189.0
184.8
174.5
181.2
156.7
192.1
166.8
168.2
192.9
143.7
163.8
233.1
251.8
145.2
120.3
121.3
114.8
134.0
214.8
141.5
161.3
218.9
144.7
137.6
125.3
149.6
137.7
121.6
112.0
122.5
201.1
111.0
185.2
107.8

91.2
107.5

88.3
129.9

99.9

64.9

87.3

64.3

74.8

3 100.3

INSILX
JO70EE
IN78GR
IN99BL
IN99IP
IN79IX
JO70GS
JO70NB
IN99CR
IN99AK
IN99AC
IN89II
JO70UD
JO70NO
JO70QP
JO70FS
INSOWH
IN99DS
JO80AH
JO60L
IN89UC
JO60RC
JO70GC
JO70WG
J080CI
IN69UJ
JO800B
IN99DN
JO70EA
IN79VW
JO70ND
INSBWX
JO70CN
IN89ID
IN78FX
JO60WP
JO70SL
IN89IT
IN99IN
IN79ET
IN8ICX
INS9RX
JO70SL
IN79PQ
JO70DB
IN79FP
IN8OPT
J070CO
INSOWW
JO70EO
IN89GF
JO70DB
JO70GD
IN790Q
IN69QS
JO70SL

J080QD

330
230
650
500
324
400
500
228
327
680
830
550
268
280
450
560

275
305
1150
412

215
270
600
560
1491
540
361
320
189
700
260
293
382
200
430
586
380

520
430
400
328
320
620
389

225
265

260
480
330
450

ISPVA
HBOGF
DLOLN
DI6XH
5P5T
ISPVA
YT4B
ISPVA
ISPVA
IQ3RO
LZ9A
TM2W
ISPVA
HBOFAP
TM9A
TM9A
DAOFF
ISPVA
YT4B
S59ABC
LZ9A
PALT
9A0V
9A0V
F8KID
ISPVA
S59R
UW5Y
HBIFAP
DR2X
DKOBN
LZ9A
HA6W
9A4CW
UW5Y
HASKDQ
HA6W
HA9IB
DL5YM
HG6Z
DFOYY
DAOFF
HA6W
DKOBN
9AIN
9AIN
DLOGTH
OE5BGN
HASIB
OE6KME
DFOYY
OM3W
OL7M
DGSNCO
SN7L
OK1KQH

OM6A

788
590
623
559
725
732
826
748
810
651
762
728
770
561
609
550
581
817
734
465
775
575
652
620
752
654
420
373
479
460
524
756
531
450
642
504
446
418
474
455
351
536
446
538
560
513
471
205
399
282
429
293
137
253
189
120

154

2.7
1.7
1.3
5.7
6.2
9.8
4.5
3.0
4.0
6.3
6.4
6.2
12.5
9.1
4.1
3.4
2.5
7.4
34.1
14.3
4.1
5.2
14.4
8.3
0.0
3.6
13.1
6.0
10.2
4.2
2.8
4.9
3.7
0.7
7.7
6.8
2.4
34.1
27.3
10.0
22.0
13.6
4.1
5.6
0.0
6.8
4.5
3.3
17.5
15.9
9.3
27.2
14.7
10.8
19.7
12.7

0.0

50 W
100 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
90 W
100 W
50 W
90 W
50 W
20 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
100 W
50 W
80 W
100 W
30w
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
25W
80w
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
3W
5W
50 W
0 W
5W
10w
0 W
20W
25W
100 W
5W
100 W
5W
30w
20w
2W
100 W
20 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
80 W
50 W
50 W

20 W

13el.DK7ZB
M2 12el,
10el.yagi

6.el
10el.DK7ZB
gwdcqt
9ele.Yagi

10 el Yagi
1x18LY M-square
10el

8 el. YAGI
7el DK7ZB
DL6WU

FOFT

Yagi 2 x 3 WL
9el. Yagi

7elY
DK7ZB+KRC
PAOMS

5 el. Yagi

6el yagi

yagi 5 el.

5Y + vertical
7elY

15el Cue Dee
12.element
4El Yagi

7 el yagi

2el. yagi
HBICV
GWA4CQT

10 el,YAGI
PAOMS
6el.Yagi
PAOMS 10el.Y
7 el.Yagi
4.el.Yagi

7EL DK7ZB
7¢el.DK7ZB
9el.Yagi
hb9cv

FOFT 9el.
4.el.Yagi

5 el Yagi

4 el. Yagi

Sel.

HBICV

5 elements YAGI
6el.DK7ZB
Yagi 5 elements
5 el. Yagi

Sel

X300N
5el.yagi
ECO300

vert. bila hdl
Yagi 445 DK7ZB 3m

Category: 144 MHz, Multi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MTZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DMV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2POI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DPV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BSP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MHJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK4MT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1XKK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK6N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2VIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2TKE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BFN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK7RB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/01OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK6JP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1CMA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1AMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK5MN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK5YY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2PSC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK8KM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2MEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ODX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1HCG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2SEX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2BSH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK2PGO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1DBE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1ANV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1JAH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1CVP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK1JC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/1_OK3JS.htm
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Score QSO Aver. Locator

288491
279522
262843
246683
235361
212408
189358
186491
161595
157135
123217
122346
121719
114584
107122
106151
105445
100958
100850
96813
96472
95739
94229
92578
87807
70498
70036
64814
56715
52721
51185
49387
46417
43481
42915
39890
38851
38260
37926
37493
35302
34382
31622
27812
22368
22109
18795
15537
12461

10077
3705

733
786
735
722
690
608
593
560
525
513
427
378
410
411
382
378
389
338
341
350
338
347
332
310
317
231
281
245
228
187
208
193
197
168
175
153
175
172
177
155
173
158
144
119

89
132
121

95

63

43
25

392.6
354.6
356.6
340.7
340.1
348.4
318.3
332.0
306.8
305.3
287.6
322.7
295.9
277.8
279.4
279.8
270.1
297.7
294.7
275.6
284.4
274.9
282.8
297.6
276.0
304.2
248.2
263.5
247.8
280.9
245.1
254.9
234.6
257.8
244.2
259.7
221.0
221.4
213.3
240.9
203.1
216.6
218.6
232.7
250.3
166.5
154.3
162.5
196.8

233.3
147.2

IN99CL
IN690U
IN693]
JO60RN
30601
JO8OFG
IN79BU
IN79VS
JO70LR
JO60VR
IN69VN
IN79NF
JO60UQ
IN79US
IN79GO
IN790W
JO80IB
IN89QQ
IN79TI
JO8OFF
IN89OI
INSOFN
INGINX
INSSAU
JO70BK
IN79GB
IN89DO
IN99BN
INSOXN
IN79E)
JO70BC
IN89S)
JO70DB
IN8IGF
IN99CT
IN69RI
IN79VT
IN99DP
IN89SS
INS8WX
JOB0AC
IN79FV
IN89QO
IN891J
JO700R
J060L)
INS9VI
IN99BO
IN79GD

JO80CI
JO60UC

ASL
1129

530
1042

920
1044
1099

668
1020
870
827
624
875
663
590
471
995
600
660
992
235
685
720
368
220
544
756
602
546
503
400
220
365
250
250

665
661
749
700

15
450
385
613
762
700
664
350
495

600
282

ODX QRB Err. %

F5KDK
TMSDFN
F6ETI
YU1VG
YULVG
LZ9X
LZ9A
LZ9A
T1AXE
YULVG
YULVG
LZ9A
G8P
TMOW
T1AXE
F5SE
LZ9X
LZ7)
PAOEHG
IK7LMX
LZ9A
LZ9A
YT1X
LZ7)
YT1X
F5SE
ISPVA
TM2W
102V
YU1LA
YU1EO
ISPVA
YT1X
LZ9A
ISPVA
G8P
ISPVA
ISPVA
ISPVA
102V
TM9A
YU1LA
ISPVA
102V
ISPVA
HASKDQ
ISPVA
DLOGTH
YU1EF

F8KID
OM3RM

999
844
882
931
949
1104
1006
917
893
931
832
905
865
789
783
812
1075
949
830
1072
818
869
832
947
829
769
730
827
854
693
763
752
788
836
817
880
737
806
788
813
645
730
766
776
821
539
758
535
617

752
390

3.8
4.0
3.8
5.2
3.1
2.7
3.0
3.9
4.3
5.8
7.8
4.1
5.3
6.8
5.0
2.1
2.7
4.1
3.3
11.7
2.6
3.8
6.9
4.6
1.9
9.6
5.9
5.5
3.7
8.5
11.0
4.0
3.8
2.9
8.0
6.2
5.5
5.2
9.1
6.7
3.0
5.7
8.3
9.7
7.1
5.4
8.1
20.0
13.8

0.0
39.8

Power
3000 W
2800 W
2700 W
1500 W
2800 W
1200 W
1400 W
1500 W
900 W
1500 W
650 W
500 W
800 W
300 W
1000 W
100w
150 w
750 W
300 W
1000 W
800 W
100w
350 W
250 W
100w
300 W
170 w
100w
600 W
100w
100w
300 W
45 W
100w
100w
100 W
100 W
270 W
50 w
100 W
750 W
200 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
50 W
50 W

50 W
100 W

Antenna
168 el.
100 el.
104 el
78el group by OK1RI
4x10, 8x5, 2x8, 18el., 4x5
3x3x7el.+ 4x9el.
2x10,1x12,4x5el DK7ZB
M2, DL7KM
M2 17el.
42el.DK7ZB
4x5,2x10 el.set
2XFOFT 2xGW4CQT 4xDK7YB 5el
4x 10el. DK7ZB
9el. DK7ZB
2x11el + 8x4el
4x4, 4x4, 11el.
2 x FOFT
2x11el.LFA
FOFT
16el. FOFT
2 x GW4CQT
4x6, 2x12
10 el. DK7ZB
2x DK7ZB
2x 12el DL6WU
2 X FOFT
12el. DL6WU
2x6el
2x10el DK7ZB
2x10el DK7ZB
2m5wl
DL6WU
2X 4EL YAGI
M2
10el.DK7ZB
2x DK7ZB
9EL FOFT
8el.Y
FOFT
10el. FOft
4x7el
16 EL. FOFT
2x7el.DL6WU
10 EL. DL6WU
2xXFOFT
FOFT-7el
8el
7.el.YAGI
10 el Yagi

15el Cue Dee
foft

Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

Pl.
1.

Call
OK6R

2. OK2R
3. OK5T

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX
106151 378 279.8 IJN790W 471 F5SE
95739 347 274.9 IN89FN 685 LZ9A

87807 317 276.0 1070BK 220 YT1X

QRB Err. % Power
2.1 100 W 4x4, 4x4, 11el.
3.8 100 W 4x6, 2x12

1.9 100 W 2x 12el DL6WU

812
869

829

Antenna



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL7M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK4C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KCR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL4W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KQH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL2J.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KJU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1RCA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KIY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KZQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KJD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1RMR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK5T.htm

0 LN U; A

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

OK1KWV
OK1KKD
OK1RAR
OK2KOJ]
OK5K
OK1RCA
OKI1KTY
OK2KOE
OK2KYD
OK20HA
OK2KUB
OK1KEP
OK1KAD
OK2KZB
OK2KTK
OK1KID
OK1KHA
OK1RMR

245 263.5
187 280.9
208 245.1
197 234.6
168 257.8
175 244.2
153 259.7
175 221.0
177 213.3
155 240.9
144 218.6
119 232.7
89 250.3
132 166.5
121 154.3
95 162.5
63 196.8
43 233.3
25 147.2

JN99BN
JN79E]
JO70BC
JO70DB
JN89GF
JN9OCT
JN69RI
IN79VT
JN89SS
JN88WX
JN89QO
JN891]
JO700R
Jo60UJ
JN89VI
JN99BO
JN79GD
JO80CI
JO60UC

602
503
400
365
250
250

665
749
700
385
613
762
700
664
350
495
600
282

T™2W
YU1LA
YU1EO
YT1X
LZ9A
ISPVA
G8P
ISPVA
ISPVA
102V
ISPVA
102V
ISPVA
HASKDQ
ISPVA
DLOGTH
YU1EF
F8KID
OM3RM

827
693
763
788
836
817
880
737
788
813
766
776
821
539
758
535
617
752
390

5.5
8.5
11.0
3.8
2.9
8.0
6.2
5.5
9.1
6.7
8.3
9.7
7.1
5.4
8.1
20.0
13.8
0.0
39.8

100 W
100 W
100 W
45 W
100 W
100 W
100 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
100 W
50w
100 W
50w
100 W
50w
50w
50w
100 W

2x6el

2x10el DK7ZB
2m5wli

2X 4EL YAGI
M2
10el.DK7ZB
2x DK7ZB
9EL FOFT
FOFT

10el. FOft
2x7el.DL6WU
10 EL. DL6WU
2XFOFT
FOFT-7el

8el

7.el.YAGI

10 el Yagi
15el Cue Dee
foft

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

CONOU A WN =

Pl.

10.

Call 1
OL7M
OL1B
OK1KUO
OL7M
OL1B
0oK4C
oLow
oLow
oLow
oL7C

Call 2
LZ9X
LZ9X

QRB
1104 km
1075 km

IK7LMX 1072 km

LZ7]
LZ7]
LZ9A
F5KDK
LZ9X
TMOW
YU1VG

1040 km
1011 km
1006 km
999 km
954 km
950 km
949 km

QSO map for 144 MHz:



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1RCA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KIY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK2KTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KJD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2015/ok/2_OK1RMR.htm

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

2EOEMU 2EONEY 2EORTY/P 2E0XIP 9A/IZ3NWP 9A/S52AU 9A0C 9A0V 9A1BIK/P 9A1CBM 9A1CMS 9A1KDE 9A1N 9A1Z 9A2EY 9A2HX
9A2U 9A2VX 9A2YF 9A3EBP 9A3SM 9A4CW 9A4FB 9A4WW 9A5AB 9A5IG 9A5R] 9A6C 9A6DAC 9A6IND 9A6NDD/P 9A7B 9A7D 9A7DRI
9A7KFF 9A7PLT 9A8D 9A9] 9A9R DAOFF DA2T DB1HGV DB1RUL/P DB4SY DB7H] DB7MM/P DB7NW DB8AH DC1LEX DC1INNN DC2IP
DC2VE DC5FH DC73ZB DD7EQ/P DD8D/P DD8]L/P DFOAP DFOESA DFOGEB DFOMU DFORSA DFOSX/P DFOXG DFOXX DF1AN DF1ASG
DF1HPK DF1]C DF1INAB DF1SD DF2UA DF2V] DF4AMAA DF4WO/P DF4ZW DF5A DF5HD DF5RF DF6VB DF6WE DF7AP DF7]S DF73U
DF8UO DF8WB DF8XC DF9AL DFOFD DGOCPG DGOLB DGOONW DG1DTL DG1VR DG3FCT DG4VW DG5MLA DG6FM DG6IMR DG6ISR
DG6ME DG60G DG6QF DG6SA DG7NFX DG8LG DG8MDA DG8NCO DG8NCY DG9BAS/P DG9SEH DH1DM DH1DX DH1GAP DH1JY
DH1VY DH2SRM DH2UHE DH4YAQ DH5MM DH5WB DH5YM/P DH6BAI DH6DAO DH6ICE DH6KG DH6MB DH8NAS DH8WG DHIOFAV
DH9JE DIJOACB DJ10B DI2DA DJ2IA DJ2]S DJ2NR DJ3AK DI3SN DJ5AR DI5NN DJ6GK DJ6HR DI60OL DI6QK DI6QS/P DI6TK DI6XH
DJ7FM DJ7HC DJ7IM DJ8JA DI9EY DI9MH DKOBC DKOBM DKOBN DKOFT/P DKOGHC DKOIN DKONA DKOPU DKOSM DKOSU DKOTEU
DKOUU DKOWK DKOXT/P DK1CB DK1KC/P DK1KW DK1VC DK2CB DK2CK DK2DP DK2EA DK2LB DK2MN DK2NVA DK2WU DK2YCT
DK2YL DK2ZF/P DK2Z0O DK3AX DK3BK/P DK3HA DK3JH DK3TA DK4EF DK4REX DK5AJ DK5DQ DK5EZ DKSWMA DK65DARC DK6HA
DK6NJ DK6QW DK6SP DK6UC DK7DV DK7STE DK8FY DKOTF DLOAC DLOARN DLOBLA DLOD/P DLODLE DLOEE DLOGEO DLOGL DLOGM
DLOGTH DLOHTW DLOLN DLOMBG DLOMI DLOMOL DLOMT DLONF DLONM DLOPP DLORD/P DLORM DLORN/P DLOSLG/P DLOSTO
DLOSWG DLOTU DLOTX/P DLOVV DLOWB DLOWRTC DLOWSF DLOZI DL1C DL1DBR DL1EFC/P DL1EHG DL1EH]/P DL1EIP/P DL1EID
DL1FBC DL1HLK DL1MH] DL10J DL1SUZ DL2AWA DL2BQC DL2DR DL2DRG DL2DYL DL2FFW DL2HSX DL2HXE DL2KBX DL2MF DL2NY
DL2PK DL2RD/P DL2RMC DL2RML DL2RSF DL2RWM DL2VL DL2YDS DL3AWI DL3DQL DL3DTH DL3EBJ DL3TVI DL3VL DL3YBG
DL3YCW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4EBA DL4EBW DL4JG DL4KUG DL4MW DL4NA DL4NFA DL4SZB DL4WA DL4YDR DL50MER DL5ALW
DL5AYI DL5BAW/P DL5KCS DL5MO DL5RDP DL5YM DL5YWM DL5ZL DL65DARC DL6ARI DL6FBK DL6GCK DL6KA DL6MVC DL6NAL
DL60BH DL600O DL6SRD DL6UAM DL6UHA DL6UJH DL7AFB DL7GQ DL7HNA DL7UIO DL7VEE DL8AAV DL8DUL DLSEAY DL8FA DL8GP
DL8LR DL8NBI DL8NBJ DL8NCG DL8RB DL8UAT DL8UIL DL8VL DLOMKA DLONDA DLONDP DLO9WNM DM1TS DM2CF DM2EV/P DM2GON
DM20ORI DM2RN DM3D DM3HA DM3XB DM3XI DM4EE DM4KR DM4RM DM5C DM5CT DM5]L DM5WF DM8FW DNOUKW DN1SFZ
DN3DA/P DN4SB DO1CS DO1DJJ/P DO1JWZ DO1KUB DO1IMEW DO1REL/P DO1RTO DO1RWM DO2AMS DO4FNM DO4HBK DO4HZ
DO4NO DO4RAB DO4TP DO4ZA/P DO5SMSN DO50T DO6EBB/P DO6NI DO7ML DO7NHK DO7WM DO8YX DOSPL DP4D DP5M/P DQ7A
DROP DR1T DR2X DR3A DR4M DR5T DROP EA2TO EU1AI EU3BD EW6EM EW7IM EW8CN EW80OW F/I1WKN FOEWK FOFEK FOFER
FOFIG FOFJI/P FOFVK FOFYF FOFYP FOGCC FOGCL FOGMO FOGOW FOGYV F10370 F1AZ)/P F1BCT F1CBC F1CKB F1FPL FIHQM F1HUM
F1JKY F1LPV F1IMCF/P F1IMKC/P F1IMKG F1IMOZ F1MZQ F1NZC F1PNJ F1REI F1RHS F1SIU F1TDO F1TQM F1UJS F1US F4BCG F4BCY
F4BDG F4CKF/P F4CPT F4CUI F4ACWN F4DBD F4DEY F4DFR FADHO/P F4DZF FAEAN F4EE]/P FAEWP/P F4FAA FAFCW F4FCY/P F4FFH
FAFFS FAFHW F4FRC/P FAFRD F4FRF/P FAFRQ F4FUL F4FVL FAFWT FAGCA/P FAGFS FAGVE FAGXJ/P FAGYG/P F4HCP F4JIL F4KIK
F4ULC F5BL F5CT F5DRD F5FIM/P F5GLB F5JFU/P F5]JE FSKDK/P FSKEM/P F5MFI FSNBX/P FSNTD F5NZZ FSOOM/P F5PDM F5PSC/P
F5PVX/P F5RMK F5SE/P F5SGT/P F5SUL F5TXM F5VMB F5XE F6APE F6AWU F6BAH/P F6BCC F6BTX/P F6CQU/P F6DCD F6DSB F6DZQ
F6DZR F6ETI/P F6FAX/P F6FDR F6FGQ F6FTB/P F6GPT F6GTH F6HIO/P F6HPP/P F6HT] F6HZS F6IHC F6IHY F6IPR F6KCZ/P FOEKEX
F6KLO F6KOH/P FEKOU F6KRK/P FEKUP/P FBEMH F8GDP F8GGD F8KCF/P FBKGH/P F8KHS F8KID GOGIV GOHVQ GOKYS GOKZT
GOMCV GOTAR GOVHF/P G1PPA G2XV/P G3M G3MEH G3SAD/P G3SQQ G3TDH G3V G3WIG G3WKS/P G3WM/P G3YDY G3YJR G4ATH/P
G4DBN G4GTT G4HGI G4HUN/P G4LPD/P G4NBS G4RUL/P G4RYV G4VFL G4XPE G4XZL/P G5RS/P G5TO/P G5UM G7ICV G7LRQ G8DTF
GBEOP G8FKH G8FMC G8HGN G8LZE G8N G8P G8QR/P G8REQ G8T G8XVI/P GD8EXI GM3HAM/P GM4AFF GM4VVX GM8IEM GU6EFB



GWOIRW/P GW3ATZ/P GWSASD GWSZRE/P HALKYY HA500 HASUA HA7MB HASIB HASIH HAOMDN HG7F IOFHZ 10X)/8 I0YLI/6 I1AXE
T1KFH 1LV I2AT I2XAV/1 I2YKT I3EJ I3LDP I3LGP I4CIV I4JED I5MZY/4 I5PVA/6 ISWBE I7CSB IA5/IW2MXY IKOBAL IKORPV/6
IKOUSO IKOXBX IK1ASR IK1RAC IK1YLL IK1YNZ/4 IK1ZOF IK2ECM IK2FTB IK2ILG/1 IK2PTR/4 IK2RLN IK2YSJ IK3ESB IK3MLF IK3SSG
IK3TPP IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4LFI IK4NYV IK4XQT IK5AMB IK5BDG IK5HGO IK6EIW IK7HIN IK7LMX IK7UXU IK8YSW IN3ADW IN3AHO
IN333I IN3KLQ IN3RSV I02V IQOPG IQORM IQ1IV IQ3GO IQ3RO IQ3VI IQ3VO IQ4AX IQ5LU ISOBSR ISOYFG IT9BDM IUODMP IU3BXI
TU3CQP IU4AZC TU4DTV IU4FIT IUSBKR IWOAIJ IWOFQK IW1CKM IW2CTQ/4 IW2DOY IW3HXR IW5BUX/4 IW6DCN IW6MME IZ1DBY
1Z1DLY IZ1ERR IZIMHY IZ1XAL IZIXGD IZ2CDR 1Z2CPS IZ2EEV IZ2NZQ/2 1Z2ZTR 1Z3LCP 1Z3PZI IZ3SHW IZ3VTH 1Z3XBK/0 IZ3XEF
1Z3XNJ 1Z3ZUB 1Z4CEZ IZ4GWE IZ5HQB IZ5UIS IZ6SAC IZ8IBC LZ7] LZ9X MOBUL/M MOCGL MOHCY/P MOHLO MOHRP MOICK/P
MOMCG MONDA/P MOOMB MOPNN MOVCT/P MOVXX/P MOWAF/P MOWID/A MOWYB M1MHZ M3P M4A M5MUF M6ESV M6LFL M6XAK
M7W M8C MWS5A/P OE8GVK/3 OK1DIX OK1IFGM OK2QW OMOAM OMOAST OMOIM OM1QQ OM1RV OM2ALB OM2DT OM2IV OM2RC
OM2RL OM2Y OM3CVV OM3FW OM3KDX OM3KFV OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KMA OM3KTR OM3KXR OM3PA OM3RBS OM3RI OM3RLA
OM3RM OM3RRC OM3TCC OM3TGE OM3TZZ OM3W OM3WDF OM3WGJ] OM3WYB OM4AY OM4C OM4MX OM5AW OM5CM OMS5LD
OM5MX OM5UM OM6A OM6AA OMEHO OMETX OM6W OM6WW OM7AC OM7CM OM7IN OM7KW OMS8AHJ OMSAND OMSARG OMSGY
OM8MM OMSST OMSTA ON4KHG ON4LDP ON4WY OR7B/P PA/ON5GS/P PAOEHG PAOEMO PAOFEI PAOINA PAOT PAOWMX PAOWRT
PALT PA2CV PA3CGJ PA3GON PA3HFJ PA4VHF PASKM PASMS PASWT PA6NL PA9CC PC2F PCST PEIEWR/P PE1RLF PI4M R1BCE/M
R2AF/3 R2DCD R2DU R2EA R2PA R2SA R2ZBT R3EAM R3EG R3EK R3GC R3KBF R3KK R3MW R3PG R3QN R3RW R3ZC R4HV R4II
R4NAF R4YM R5BI R6BU R6CS R6DZ R6FCD R6FL R6LC R6ML R6YY R7DM R7EG R7FG R7HL R7LB R7MR R7MU R7NP RSACC R8ADC
R8CAY R8CBC R8CBI R8FF R8WW ROIAE ROAEM ROAT R9BA RICCC RICZA ROFAO ROFBH ROFX RA1QFY RA1T RAITM RA2FB RA3ACY
RA3AES RA3DEM RA3DGP RA3DHK RA3LX RA3MBA RA3MBL RA30W RA3P RA3POV RA3RF RA3SI RA3TAP RA3TAS RA3TLU RA3UAG
RA3VGV RA3VHO RA3XX RA3Z] RA4A RA4APQ RA4FER RA4NCQ RA4NCX RA4PTI RA4W RA4YES RASF RA6C RAGFDE RAGFPK RAGFSQ
RAG6FVT RA6LGV RA6LTD RA9BZ RAICCK RAICGG RAICHZ RAIDA RAIFGD RAFHM RAIFKW RAIGFNY RA9QAW RA9SOA RC3ZB
RC4HAA RC4Q RCOF RD3BA RD3DS RD3ZS RD7K RDIFA RFS8C RG3R RK3AF RK3D RK3DWW RK3E RK3MWC RK3X RK5W RK6BCX
RK9AA RK9AGF RK9AN RK9AT/3 RKICB RKICC RKOFBW RL3F RL30V RL3QDD RL7G RM1A RM1M RM1W RM2P RM5P RM6A RM7T/3
RM8A RN3F RN3ZPL RN3ZQ RN6BP RN6CH RN6HBI RO2E RO2X RO3X RQ3P RT2M RT3G RT3LA/3 RT4S RT5G RT7G RT8B RU1QM
RU1QQ RU3DD RU3MS RU3T RU3XY RU4AN RU4HU RU4NG RU6U RU9ICYT RV3MA RV6FQ RV6FX RVOAT RVICBA RVOCC RVICVA
RV9CZ RW3SK RW3WR RW3XL RW4HW RW4WE RW4WP RW6AGN RWEHKF RWEHP RWIDR RWOFWR RWOST RX3A RX3QFM RX4CQ
RX4SX RX4W/3 RX6A RX6APY RX6DI RX6DX RX9AFR RX9AKK RZ6A RZ6DD RZ6HKM RZ6HWF RZ9A RZ9AA RZ9AW] RZOAYA S50]
S50LD S50W S51A S51AN S51FO S51WC S51WX S51Z0 S52AA S52IT S52LY S52MM S52W S530AZV S53D S53FO0 S53K S53MM S530
S53RM S53V S53VV S53X S53XX S54AC S54MTB S540 S56K S56LLB S56RJI S57C S57CN S57E S57KM S57LM S57M S57NAW S570
S$57Q S57RT S57WW S58M S58MAJ S58P S58RU S590IARU S59ABC S59ABL S59DEM S59P S59R SN7L SPOHVV TMOL TMOW TM2F
TM2W TM320NEO TM36CMVA TM4A TM4M TM54E TMSDFN TM5] TM6T TM77R TM7D TM9A UAIAMT UAITAT UALIWCF UA2FL
UA3AFV UA3ATS UA3DSN UA3LID UA3MBI UASMFP UA3MIW UA3MMG UA3MNH UA3MPB UA3MSF UA3X/4 UA3YCX UA3YFL UA4ALU
UA4AQL UA4BI UA4FKD UA4HQI UA4HRU UA4HX UA4PKA UA4PKO UA4UT UA4WFN UA4YAD UAGAH UAGAX UAGBI UAGFA UA6G
UAGHFT UAGHHE UA6HN UAGLNS UA6LQZ UA6M UA6MA UAGVY UA7C UA7ZR/5 UA9AC UA9ADG UA9AE UA9CCC UA9CCL UAICFH
UA9CHA UASFAD UASFDZ UASFE UASFLK UASFPG UASFU UA9FY UA9QDX UASWTF UB3DDA UBSABJ UBSCFF UBICCF UD4FD UF3D
UNG6LN UN7CL UN7LDX UN9LAB UROEQ UROVG UR1YDD UR3GS UR3LBL UR3QTN UR3QU UR4EWZ UR4LG URALIN UR4QZM UR4SWU
UR4VZA UR5BFX URSEDK URSETN UR5LX UR5UI URSWCE URSYAF URGEC UR6EM UR6HCH UR6QS UR7IM UR7QDO UR7VR URSQAF/P
US3VN US4IEK US5EGZ USSEII US5UES US5WU US7GY USSZAL UT1E UT1EE UT1ZZ UT2EM UT2QA UT2QQ UT3LK UT3LL UT3QM
UT4LA UT4NF UT5DL UTSEV UTSEY UTSIL UT5VD UT7ZE UT7EL UTSAL UTSLE UT9UR UV2L/P UVSELH UW1G UW1WU UW3E/P
UW3QD UW5B UWS5Y UX0QQ UX1VT UX2HO UX6VA UY1HY UY2LO/A UY4W UY5UZ UYSYA UY7LO UZ5DX UZ52ZV YL2EM YO2LEL
YO2LZA YO2YA/P YO4ASV YO4BTB YO4BXX YO4FYQ YO4SI YO50HY YO7BPC/P YO7HVE/P YO7LDT YO8BFB YOS8RHM/P YOS8ROO/P
YO8SHU/P YO8SIM/P YO9KPI/P YP2DX/P YR8D YTOA YT1DW YT1WP YT1X YT2BGS YT4B YT5C YT5W YU1AXY YU1EF YU1EM YU1EO
YU1ES YU1LA YU1MI YU10S YU1VG YU2ECP YU4DEY YU4ZZ YU7C YU7W YU7ZX

Processed by Ix 1.63


http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

